

City of Hudson, Ohio

Staff Report With Text

File #:	17-1	27	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/5/2	2017			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/15	5/2017			Final action:	8/15/2017	
Title:	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT A GRANT FROM THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES, FOR AN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AND TRAINING GRANT. Executive Summary: The Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Medical Services, has awarded Hudson EMS \$4,800.00 for training equipment.						
Sponsors:	David A. Basil						
Indexes:	Administration, EMS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 17-127						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
8/15/2017	1	City Cou	incil		ap	proved on the consent agenda	Pass

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT A GRANT FROM THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES, FOR AN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AND TRAINING GRANT.

Executive Summary: The Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Medical Services, has awarded Hudson EMS \$4,800.00 for training equipment.

Legislative History

Resolution No. 17-21 authorized the City Manager, or her designee, to apply for the grant, passed February 7, 2017.

Purpose & Explanation

The reimbursement grant will be used for the purchase of a Child CRIS Manikin. The mannequin costs approximately \$5,400.00 and the grant will cover \$4,800.00 of that cost.

Timing Considerations

Grant funds must be used by December 31, 2017.

Fiscal Impact

Currently Budgeted Supplemental Appropriation Required

<u>X</u> Appropriation Not Required.

Suggested Action

File #: 17-127, Version: 1

Staff recommends that City Council authorize the City Manager to accept grant funds from the Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Medical Services on behalf of Hudson EMS.

Submitted by,

Jane Howington, City Manager Jerry Varnes, EMS Chief Rhonda Kadish, Grants Coordinator